UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2217834042 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/27/2022 09:35 AM Pg: 10of 8

This Documet Frepared By:

JOSEPH SALAS

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATICN POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

(866) 874-5860

When Recorded Mail To;

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICTS, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSSAC DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2333

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 03-08-313-049-0000
[Space Above This Line {: Fecording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $357,488.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $322,743.64 TR1374575407703
New Principal Amount: $350,595.39 Lean 17o: 7000224063

New Money (Cap): $27,851.75

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTCAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"™}, made this 4TH day of FFLRUARY, 2022,
between JOHN B, ELLWOOD AND LAUREN J. ELLWOQOD, HIS WIFE, NOT IN 7TENANCY IN
COMMON, BUT IN JOINT TENANCY ("Borrower"), whose address is 714 E BURR CAK DR,
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINQIS 60004 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS
TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated DECEMBER 26, 2008 and recorded on
JANUARY 7, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0900735086, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note,
in the original principal amount of U.S. $357,488.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

Carrington Custom Loan Madification Agresment 09292021_307 |MMMMWMMWMWWM7 000224063
Page |



2217834042 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined

therein as the "Property,” located at
714 E BURR OAK DR, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows
(notwithsiantling anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I. As of, FEBRUARY 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Bziance™) is U.S. $350,595.39, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interasi'i» the amount of UJ.8. $27,851.75 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any lega! tezs and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Prizcipal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.5000%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2022. The
yearly rate of 3,5000% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the total modivied monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $2,705.53, beginning on
the 18T day of MARCH, 2022, and contiinig thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,574.33, plus payments for property taxe:,-h=zard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $1,131.20. Borrower understands that the mo<ified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change
if there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, itizarunce, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordunze, with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on FEBRUAMY 1, 2052 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower
still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, 5 an:ended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred for-if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured uy this-Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of accelericn. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or malied within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pa; these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by tnis Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
[nstrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021 307 |[|||H|m”lmnmm‘l u H]]”II]I"H"H[IMMWDUZM{}@
Page 2



2217834042 Page: 3of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreciment does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Murigage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Borrower onder the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this' Agrzement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Iesiiument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the ternis #ac provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees 1o make and ¢’ecule other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreem¢nt which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and ass.prs of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or ey penses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but have rot been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at a ia‘cr date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure therd may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custom Loan Madification Agresment 09292021_307 tmlﬂm ﬂmuﬂmﬂﬂmﬂﬂlmwmﬂmzwﬁ
Page 3



2217834042 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, Hhave gxepytad this Agree —
il 2M 5 /%) 22

orr er: JOHNB ELLWOOD Date

%ITOWGI‘: LAUREN JELLWOOD “signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur any personal Date
libility for the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILILLINOIS

County of C@o ;Q_

This instrument was acknowledged beforemeon (35 -3 ~ 2o 2L
(date) by JOHN B ELLWO22D, LAUREN J ELLWOOD (name/s of person/s
acknowledged).

ﬂ%« &%

Notary Public STACEY GIAGOMA
(Scal) OFFICIAL SEAL

‘ Wotary Pubhc, Siata of llinois
= My Commission bxpires

Printed Name: ﬁ*ﬁc‘e q& G VO -

e July 02, 2024
My Commission expires: e
0702~ ol
’.‘
Carrington Custem Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 Wiﬂﬂﬂmﬂmlﬂﬂmﬂ “H mﬂﬂ]mmmﬂ

Page 4



2217834042 Page: 50of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, T have executed this Agreement.

M A ,AU«D_
ate

3/.;2.[:241_7‘

ledge this Agr t, bt ot to incur any personal Date

Iability for ﬂll! tebt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORRO*VER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLTOIS

County of

This instrument was acknowledged before me oﬁ
(date) by JOHN B ELLWOOD, LAUREN J ELLWOOD (name/s of person/s
acknowledged).

g0e Ohpched. dacungpd
Notary Public
(Seal)
Printed Name:

My Commission expires:

Carrington Custom Loen Modification Agreement 09292021_307 mmgﬁﬂ“‘lmmm“mmﬂmumuma
Page 4



2217834042 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGM ENT

State/Commonwealth of M\D‘Qm

58,

County of \W W\QJ
On this the M day of M ek LNyl , before me,
Do

Month Year
- Wbc \A -k\ LMK:{/ the undersigned Notary Public,
Name of Notary Public
personally appeared L‘MA%M WWDBD
Name(s) of Signer(s}

[ personally known to me - OR -

Tﬁproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes
werein stategl.

TARA LI Al LUKE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY 1D 20134062852
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 9, 2025

hF- Dﬂ:* AT

Any Other Required Information
Ploce Notary Seal/Stamp Above {Printed Name of Notary, Cxpirztion Date, etc.}

OPTIONAL V.

This section is required for notarizations performed in Arizonag but is optional in other itaies.
Completing this information can deter alteration of the docurnent or fraudulent reattachnert
of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document; Loa“ MW‘RCM\'DV\ MY&W
Document Date: b'?;\a‘}, [’W’L«'}/ Number of Pages: Q

Signer{s) Other Than Named Above: & [ L

©2020 National Notary Association

M1304-07 (09/2021)
Used for states (AL, AZ, CO, CT, DE, GA, 1A, 1D, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MD, ME, MI, MN,
MS, MT, NC, NI}, NE, NH, NJ, NM, OK, CR, RI, 8C, 8D, TN, VA, VT, WV, Wi, WY)



2217834042 Page: 7 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST F, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

ATTORNEY
37 JUN 08 22

j LY . - Da
B')f’errem:e Marley, Director, Loss Mitigation gﬁlt';:; name) e

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC Attorney n Fact

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or othcr officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of t
individual who signed tiie document to which this certificate is attached, and not t
truthfulness, accuracy, or'veiidity of that document.

State of )
County of ) CHED
e
On beforeme ~ Notary
Public, personally appeared e , Who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perscnlsywhose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me thgt 8</<he/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hcr/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf6f which the psison(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALT PERJURY under the laws of the 3tate of California that the
foregoing paragraph jsfrue and correct.

WITNESS and and official seal. SEE ATTACHED

Signature (Seal)
Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292(21_307 mﬂﬂmmmﬂﬂlﬂmmmmﬂm“"mmmm
Page 5



2217834042 Page: 8 of §

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

% CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
“ CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ig A notary public or ather office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
k

State of California 1
County of
On _ 0B/08/0022 _ before me,

Orange }

CATHERINE LOPEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC,

personaily appeared . .

Terrence Morley

{Here insert pang and title of the officer)

acted, executed the instrument,
and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Ce—pX_

Notary Public Signature CATHERINE LOPEZ
o

who proved to me or the hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namef(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and accnowledged to me that he/she/they exccuted the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigiar.re(s) on thie instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true

S CATHERINE LOFES:
) COMM # 2354651 7

Los Angsles County X
Callfornla Hetary Pubiid—
Comm Exp Apr. 17, 2025

""I"li'"'ll‘(‘ﬁ"'-l.l"“.!!..l'

(Notary Public Seal)
S

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMEN

(Title or deseription of attached docum

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
U Individual(s)
! Corporate Officer

5 Version

3T UCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form cor;puies with current California statutes regording notary
wording and, if nerded, ~hould be compleied and attached to the
dacument. Acknow edgmeius from other states may be completed for
dacuments being sent 15 Vi state so long as the wording does not
require the California nuiary 2o vinlate California notary law.

»  State and County informativa st be the State and County where
the document signes(s) personal.y appwared before the notary public for
acknowledgment

Date of notarization must be the date that the simer(s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date the acke ywled: ment is completed.

The notary public must print his or her namz.=1t _aprars within his or her
commission fotlowed by 2 comma ard then you, tit's {nétary public).

Print the narme(s) of document signer(s) who persunsiivanpear at the time
of notarization.

Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing of. ww wrrect forms
{1.e. hefshekhey, isfare) or circling the correct forms, Fatlure-to comectly
indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording,

The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible, Impression must hot cover text or lines, If seal impression
smtudaes, re-seal if'a sufficient area permits, otherwise compicte a different
acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.

& Additional information is not requirad but cauld help to ensure this
acknowledpment is not misused or attached to a different decument.
[ndicate title or typs of attached document, number of pages and date

+ Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. 1fthe claimed capacily
is & carporaie officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).

v Securely attach this document to the signed document wilh a staple.

0050 1 O 0O AR

RS NS E IR T T




2217834042 Page: 9 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA
BORROWER(S): JOHN B, ELLWOOD AND LAUREN J. ELLWOOD, HIS WIFE, NOT IN
TENANCY IN COMMON, BUT IN JOINT TENANCY
LOAN NUMBER: 7000224063
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, COUNTY
OF COOK, £TATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 87 IN NORTAGATE UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 38 ACRES
OF THE NORTH 83 AZRES IF A TRACT OF LAND COMPOSED OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND'THE WEST 1,2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIF 42
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF TM'E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 714 E BURR OAK DR, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 mWﬂmmﬂmm ” IHI"IH][HH]]'TUO[IH:IGSS
Page 6



